CITY OF CORDOVA, ALASKA RESOLUTION 06-23-23

A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CORDOVA, ALASKA, SUPPORTING CAMTU'S ALASKA WILD SEAFOODS PROPOSAL TO EXCAVATE TIDELANDS TO CREATE ACCESS TO A PROPOSED DOCK FACILITY IN THE SOUTH FILL AND AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO ENTER INTO NEGOTIATIONS WITH CAMTU'S ALASKA WILD SEAFOODS TO LEASE THE AREA

WHEREAS, it is in the City of Cordova's best interest to negotiate a lease with Camtu's Wild Seafoods to lease a portion of ATS 220 for the purpose of building a dock and excavating the tidelands to access the proposed dock, as this will reduce congestion within the harbor basin and provide new access to the South Fill tidelands area; and

WHEREAS, Camtu's Alaska Wild Seafoods proposal is consistent with the 2019 Cordova Comprehensive Plan and current zoning regulations; and

WHEREAS, the Harbor Commission at their April 12, 2023 meeting recommended that City Council lease the requested property and support Camtu's proposed dock and tideland excavation; and

WHEREAS, the Planning Commission at their May 23, 2023 meeting recommended that city council lease the requested property and support Camtu's proposed dock and tideland excavation;

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT the Council of the City of Cordova hereby supports Camtu's Alaska Wild Seafoods efforts to establish a dock and excavate tidelands to create access to the proposed dock and the Council of the City of Cordova hereby authorizes and directs the City Manager to enter into lease negotiations Camtu's Alaska Wild Seafoods to lease a portion of ATS 220 for these efforts.

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS 7th DAY OF JUNE 2023



Dan

David Allison, Mayor

ATTEST:

Susan Bourgeois, CMC, City Clerk